

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P.No.1987 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.10.2025	<p><u>NNR,J</u></p> <p>None appears for the petitioner.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 4 appeared through virtual mode.</p> <p>Notice sent to respondent No.3 returned unserved with an endorsement "left without instructions".</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.3 through RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>A perusal of record reveals that interim stay granted by this Court has not been extended from 10.11.2022 to till date and no steps were taken by the petitioner seeking extension of interim order.</p> <p>List on 12.11.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NNR,J</p> <p>KRL</p>	

SL NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE